TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM595009

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safer Society Group Sweden AB		08/20/2020	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetClean Technologies AB		
Street Address:	Första Långgatan 30		
Internal Address:	c/o Safer Society Group Sweden AB		
City:	Göteborg		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	413 27		
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4442164	NETCLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036688200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: dcdocketing@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** Josh A. Partington

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr. #600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10400-200669-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh A. Partington
SIGNATURE:	/Josh A. Partington/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=US-NETCLEAN Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007038 FRAME: 0325

900567007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Safer Society Group Sweden AB, an aktiebolag organized and

existing under the laws of Sweden, with an address of Första Långgatan 30, Göteborg

413 27, Sweden, is the owner of the trademark NETCLEAN and U.S. Registration No.

4,442,164 for the mark NETCLEAN issued December 3, 2013.

WHEREAS, NetClean Technologies AB, an aktiebolag organized and existing

under the laws of Sweden, with an address of c/o Safer Society Group Sweden AB,

Första Långgatan 30, Göteborg 413 27, Sweden ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring

all rights in and to the trademark NETCLEAN and U.S. Registration No. 4,442,164 for

the mark NETCLEAN issued December 3, 2013.

THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said

trademark NETCLEAN and U.S. Registration No. 4,442,164 for the mark NETCLEAN

issued December 3, 2013, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past

infringement of said mark or injury to the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the right to

sue for and recover the same in the ASSIGNEE's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the 20 day

Safer-Society Group Sweden AB

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 08/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007038 FRAME: 0326